Directors reserve the right to vary the proposed use of funds to maximise benefits to
Shareholders.

3.2 Effect of the Offer

The effect of the Offer will be (assuming no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date)
that:

(a) cash reserves will initially increase by approximately $2.85 million (after payment
of costs); and

(b) the number of Shares on issue will increase from 334,410,848 to 387,042,427.

3.3 Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Set out on the following pages is the Statement of Financial Position of the Company as at
31 October 2014 (unaudited), and the Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31
October 2014 (unaudited) on the basis of the assumptions detailed below.  The significant
accounting policies upon which the Statement of Financial Position and the Pro-Forma
Statement of Financial Position are based are contained in the audit reviewed financial
report for 12 months ended 30 June 2014.

10

PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

 31 Oct 2014
(Unaudited)

$

Effect of Offer

$

Pro-forma
31 Oct 2014
(Unaudited)

$

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,532,006
1
  5,200,000  8,732,006

1

Trade and other receivables 278,067   278,067

Total Current Assets 3,810,073  5,200,000  9,010,073

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 218,523   218,523

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 14,234,163   14,234,163

Total Non-Current Assets 14,452,686   14,452,686

TOTAL ASSETS 18,262,759  5,200,000  23,462,759

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 817,502   817,502

Total Current Liabilities 817,502   817,502

TOTAL LIABILITIES 817,502   817,502

NET ASSETS 17,445,257  5,200,000  22,645,257

Equity

Contributed equity 32,391,206  5,500,000  37,891,206

Reserves 227,539   227,539

Accumulated losses (15,173,488)  (300,000)  (15,473,488)

TOTAL EQUITY 17,445,257  5,200,000  22,645,257

Note:

1. During November 2014, the Company has expended approximately $750,000 towards exploration on
the Kou Sa Project.

Assumptions and adjustments for Unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

The Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on the basis that there have been
no material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 31 October 2014 and the
close of the Offer other than the following:

 Increase in cash of approximately $5.2 million from the Placement and Offer (after costs).

 The Company issues 43,630,438 Shares at $0.0575 per Share pursuant to the Placement.